900240155 12/03/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cooperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen-			
Boerenleenbank B.A., "Rabobank			
Nederland", New York Branch (as		11/30/2012	cooperative banking
successor in interest to Bank of		11/30/2012	organization: NETHERLANDS
America, N.A.), as Administrative			
Agent			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Super Store Industries		
Street Address:	2800 West March Lane, Suite 210		
City:	Stockton		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95219		
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA		
Composed Of:	Raley's, CALIFORNIA, CORPORATION Save Mart Supermarkets, CALIFORNIA, CORPORATION		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1908045	BAYVIEW		
Registration Number:	3063780	BAYVIEW		
Registration Number:	2620601	BAYVIEW FARMS		
Registration Number:	1870213	BAYVIEW FARMS		
Registration Number:	3252561	MEADOWVIEW FARMS		
Registration Number:	1696366	NUPET		
Registration Number:	2255294	SOFT ONE		
Registration Number:	1914227	SUNNY SELECT		
Registration Number:	1997211	SUNNY SELECT		
Registration Number:	2007268	SUNNY SELECT		
-		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0677

765.00 19080

900240155

Registration Number:	2588089	SUNNYSIDE FARMS	
Registration Number:	1821537	SUNNYSIDE FARMS	
Registration Number:	2276472	TUFF ONE	
Registration Number:	1430436	BAY VIEW FARMS	
Registration Number:	1483698	BAY VIEW FARMS	
Registration Number:	1597693	BAY VIEW FARMS	
Registration Number:	1867117	RANCHO DEL SOL	
Registration Number:	1866535	SUNNYSIDE	
Registration Number:	1199741	SUNNYSIDE FARMS	
Registration Number:	1601200	SUNNYSIDE FARMS	
Registration Number:	1486264	SUNNYSIDE FARMS	
Serial Number:	78572579	BAYVIEW	
Serial Number:	78301177	COWABUNGA	
Serial Number:	78301133	COWABUNGA	
Serial Number:	78688683	MEADOWVIEW FARMS	
Serial Number:	76204787	MOUNTAIN MIST	
Serial Number:	76351713	SOFT STUFF	
Serial Number:	74557703	SUNNY RANCH	
Serial Number:	76351714	TOUGH STUFF	
Serial Number:	76156894	SUNNYSIDE FARMS COWABUNGA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9194168363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9192868049

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327000.027178
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
Signature:	/jes/
Date:	12/03/2012

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0678

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0679

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of November 30, 2012 (this "Release") by COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH (as successor in interest to Bank of America, N.A.) acting in its capacity as administrative agent for itself and other lenders ("Administrative Agent"), to and in favor of SUPER STORE INDUSTRIES ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases, terminates and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens, security interests and other rights it may have upon the trademarks, trademark registration, applications for trademark (or trademarks resulting from such applications), each trademark license, good will associated with the foregoing, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing and other intellectual property or related rights or assets which were granted to Administrative Agent under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 26, 2002, between Grantor and Administrative Agent (which Trademark Security Agreement was filed with the U. S. Patent and Trademark office on January 7, 2003 under file number 2659/0976), as the same may have been amended or modified from time to time (the "Trademark Security Agreement"). Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Administrative Agent hereby releases, terminates and extinguishes its lien on and security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A to the Trademark Security Agreement, a true and correct copy of which Exhibit A is attached hereto.

This Release shall be binding upon Administrative Agent's legal representatives, successors and assigns.

COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH, (as successor in interest to Bank of America, N.A), as Administrative Agent

By: Name: DEGORA

EBORAH RIBEIL

By: Name:

Title:

Title:

Christopher Hartofilis

Vice President

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - Solo Page 67350,001043 EMF_US 42968520v2

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	CLASS(ES)	APPL. NO FILING DATE	REG NO. ISSUE DATE
BAYVIEW	US	003, 016, 031	74/520020 05/02/1994	1908045 08/01/1995
BAYVIEW	US	6, 29, 30	78/572579 02/22/2005	
BAYVIEW	US	31	78/685528 08/04/2005	3063780 02/28/2006
BAYVIEW FARMS	US	030	76/258391 5/16/2001	2620601 09/17/2002
BAYVIEW FARMS	us	029; 030; 032	74/232619 12/20/1991	1870213 12/27/1994
COWABUNGA	US	16; 21; 29; 30; 31; 32	78/301177 09/16/2003	
COWABUNGA	US	29; 30; 32	78/301133 09/16/2003	
MEADOWVIEW FARMS	US	29, 32	78/688683 08/09/2005	2252561
MEADOWVIEW FARMS	US	29; 30; 32	78/978227 08/09/2005 76/204787	3252561 06/12/2007
MOUNTAIN MIST	US	032	76/204787 02/01/2001 74/135541	1696366
NUPET	US	031	74/133341 02/01/1991 75/441739	06/23/1992 2255294
SOFT ONE	US	016	02/27/1998 76/351713	06/22/1999
SOFT STUFF	US	016	12/21/2001 74/557703	
SUNNY RANCH	US	029	08/05/1994 74/188899	1914227
SUNNY SELECT	US	029	07/26/1991 74/050580	08/22/1995 1997211
SUNNY SELECT	US	004; 006; 016; 031	04/19/1990 74/800469	08/27/1996 2007268
SUNNY SELECT	US	3; 29; 30; 32	04/19/1990 76/258806	10/08/1996 2588089
SUNNYSIDE FARMS	US	030	05/16/2001 74/392349	07/02/2002 1821537
SUNNYSIDE FARMS SUNNYSIDE FARMS	US	029	05/19/1993 76/156894	02/15/1994
COWABUNGA	US	029; 030	10/30/2000 76/351714	02/03/2004
TOUGH STUFF	US	016	12/21/2001 75/318517	2276472
TUFF ONE	US	016	06/27/1997 73/582522	09/07/1999 1430436
BAY VIEW FARMS	US	29	02/12/1986 73/665270	02/24/1987 1483698
BAY VIEW FARMS	US	29, 30	06/08/1987 73/827573	04/05/1988 1597693
BAY VIEW FARMS	US	030	09/25/1989 74/349529	05/22/1990 1867117
RANCHO DEL SOL	US	030	01/19/1993 74/314092	12/13/1994 1866535
SUNNYSIDE	US	032	09/15/1992	12/06/1994 1199741
SUNNYSIDE FARMS	US	025	73/827577	06/29/1982 1601200
SUNNYSIDE FARMS	US	030	09/25/1989 73/666068	06/12/1990 1486264
SUNNYSIDE FARMS	US	029; 030; 032	06/11/1987	04/26/1988

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - Page 1 67350.001043 EMF_US 42968520v2

RECORDED: 12/03/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0681